RESOLUTION

JAMES CITY COUNTY VOLUNTEER APPRECIATION WEEK - APRIL 27 - MAY 3, 2008

WHEREAS, April 27 - May 3, 2008, has been designed as National Volunteer Appreciation Week; and

- WHEREAS, volunteers enhance our quality of life, promote community involvement, generate civic pride, preserve our environment, and support our families; and
- WHEREAS, volunteers work in partnership with James City County staff and in 2007 contributed 43,446 hours valued at \$815,047; and
- WHEREAS, the citizens of James City County are deserving of recognition for their commitment and hard work to make a real difference in the lives of their fellow citizens.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, hereby designates the week of April 27 May 3, 2008 as Volunteer Appreciation Week and calls its significance to all of our citizens.

-Bruce C. Goodson Chairman, Board of Supervisors

Blikner	
20 Shanner	
nner	

Sanford B. Wanner Clerk to the Board

ATTEST:

SUPERVISORVOTEICENHOURAYEMCGLENNONAYEJONESAYEKENNEDYAYEGOODSONAYE

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 22nd day of April, 2008.

VolAppWk08_res

U